505779668 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5826494 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH DEMSEY	11/15/2019
ALEXEY STOLETNY	11/16/2019
IVÁN SOROKA	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN.IO, INC.
Street Address:	1765 GREENSBORO STATION PL., SUITE 900
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16687184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C300.P18L01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICOLE M. ABELOE

SIGNATURE: /Nicole M. Abeloe/

DATE SIGNED: 11/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=P18L01 Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 505779668 REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

	TISSIGIUMEIU	•			
Names of Inventors/Assignors:	(1) Seth Demsey(2) Alexey Stoletny(3) Iván Soroka				
Name of Assignee:	CLEAN.IO, INC.				
State of Formation of Assignee:	Delaware				
Title of Application:		DETECTING MALICIOUS CODE EXISTING IN INTERNET ADVERTISEMENTS BY ONGOING SANDBOX MONITORING			
Application No.: 16/687,184	Date of Fil	ing of Application	n: 11/18/2019		
	.00 and other good and valuable co the undersigned Inventors/Assigno		eceipt and sufficiency of	which are	
successors and assigns, my entire the above-identified patent applic patent and patents which may be divisions, reissues and extensions	ransfer and do hereby sell, assig and exclusive right, title and inter- cation in the United States and thro granted and issued thereon in any of said applications and patents are connection with such applications a	est in and to the in ughout the world, and all countries nd all priority righ	eventions claimed and de and in and to any applic s, and in and to any cont tts associated therewith.	scribed in ations for inuations, I agree to	
original, reissue or reexamined printerference which may be declar	ned, I agree to perform all affirmation atents on the invention. I agree to red concerning this application or widence and going forward with su	execute all papers continuation or di	necessary in connection	with any	
	and documents and to perform any ding patents and industrial property		connection with provision	ns of any	
the case may be, to act as my ago to any inventions assigned under	poration's president or limited liab ent and attorney-in-fact to perform this assignment if I refuse to perfor yledge that the grant of the foregoing.	all acts necessary m those acts, or a	to obtain and/or mainta m unavailable, within the	in patents e meaning	
5. I hereby authorize and reques	t that all resulting patents be issued	to the Assignee, as	Assignee of the entire in	terest.	
	ht to convey the entire interest her neumbrance has been or will be n nds on its own.				
7. The undersigned authorizes necessary.	the Assignee or its agent to fil	l in the Applicat	tion Number and Filing	; Date, if	
8. The Assignee shall have the have the rights of the Assignee he	right to assign this Assignment an ereunder.	d the rights hereu	nder, and each later assig	gnee shall	
Signature of Inventor 1: Selux Signature of Inventor 2: Alex Signature of Inventor 3:	<u>Demsey</u>	Date:	11/15/2019		
Signature of Inventor 2:	ory Stoleting	Date:	11/16/2019		
Signature of Inventor 3:	. cavala.	Date:	11/18/2019		
1 2000	JUI UKUV				

PATENT REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0793

Jay Crystal Date:

RECORDED: 11/18/2019

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: